#### OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER



DONNA LINDER
County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Commissioner of Civil Marriage

# REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION:

1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200

Facsimile: 209.525.5802

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

### **CONTACT:**

Donna Linder Stanislaus County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters 1021 "I" Street, Room 101, Modesto 209-525-5211 Administrative Line 209-525-5802 Fax

## **Candidate Workshop Scheduled**

Modesto, CA – June 3, 2019 – County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters Donna Linder, has scheduled a Candidate Workshop in preparation for the November 5, 2019 Consolidated District Election.

- The Candidate Workshop is scheduled Saturday, June 29, 2019 from 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., at the Clerk-Recorder Administration Conference Room located at 1021 "I" Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, at the corner of 11<sup>th</sup> & "I" Streets in downtown Modesto.
- Offices scheduled for election:
  - Ceres Unified School District Area 1 (5 year term)
  - Ceres Unified School District Area 4 (5 year term)
  - Ceres Unified School District Area 7 (5 year term)
  - Hart-Ransom Union School District (4 year term)
  - Hickman Community Charter District (5 year term)
  - o Keyes Community Services District (5 year term
  - o Keyes Community Services District (3 year term)
  - Hughson Fire Protection District (5 year term)

The purpose of the candidate workshop is to discuss the candidate guide, filing deadlines and documents related to filing for candidacy. To confirm attendance, contact Candidate Services at 209-525-5237.